68580	on July 2 19 79 of 00 mine post 11 A. M. In
<u> </u>	Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 126 RECORDS OF
· .	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DeFACLI Recorder
5 6 1	File No. 68580 Fee \$ 3.00
	STATE OF NEVADA
64 3 2	COUNTY OF ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
4 3	
These diagrams explain method of description of	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock H. Reception No.
method of description of	Reception Ho.
e i m i m e	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cer	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	MC. / Lode Mining Claim on this 1979 , situated in the Unknown Mining
District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
- Said Claim is located in th	e NE-SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36
Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	e <u>NE-SE</u> (Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
-	
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
Thence 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
lhence, /50 teet	in a Northerly Girection to Post No. 5.
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
. The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is from the Worth end.	10 feet from the <u>South</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
To tie this Claim to the Pu	blic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
Section 1 / Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
Claim.	187H , 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated June 9,	A.D., 1979, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Grove M. Cruesen
	lts/Agent/ -Locator
	/ 2004001
ETATE DE O	
COUNTY OF Marianes	
- N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N - N	_)
Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this 4 day of
- minutes	Company of the second
	Hotary Public
My commission expires:	
Securities on Expires Sept. 27, 1982	OBOOK TI PAGE 1-26
	PAGE

68581	on July 2 1979 at 00 minu part 11 A.M. In
05 20 4 3 2	EDUTE OF NEVADA  STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF  BOOK 71 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 127 RECORDS OF  WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  Fo. 1 3.00  STATE OF NEVADA  SS. Fee \$, No
These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M.  Reception No. Deputy
CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the 24 day of May District. Eureka	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 2 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.  (Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast of	corner post No. 7.
	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
from the South end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the <u>Norry</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 1 Township 23	blic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diable P.M., bear <u>FrH</u> , <u>1503</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted Dated	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Acade Tricker  Its/Agent  -Locator-
_	
STATE OF Dringance	
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this 4 day of "Que
1979.	Hotary Public Control
My commission expires:	The state of the s
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	BOOK PAGE 127

68582	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.  July 2 19 79 100 mins. pstll A. M. In  128 3ECORDS OF
	end July 2 19 79 at 00 minutes part of the second of the s
os   20	STATE OF NEVADA )
3 3	COUNTY OF
	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M. Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
signed, does hereby locate the	rtifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 3 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979 situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
- Said Claim is located in t Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	County, Nevada.  NE (Quarter) Section(s) 36  48 E, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1.
Thence, 500 fee Thence, 750 fee Thence, 600 fee	et in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,  et in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,  et in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,  et in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,  et in a Easterly direction to Post No. 6,  et in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	ing and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
. The claim monument on which between the two sides and is from the <i>North</i> end.	th the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the <u>South</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
Section 1 Township 2 WEST , 600 feet, and $\Lambda$	Public Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, 23 North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>North</u> , <u>Sood</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consists  Dated 9	ed of making the map as provided in HRS 517.040. _, A.D., 19 <u>79</u> _, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Jura M. Truckin
	-Locator-
STATE OF Chingung	55. 00 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
COUNTY OF Manuage	- CARY
Subscribed and sworm to b	perore me triis
	HOERTY Public PUBLICOS
My commission expires:	" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 198	800K 71- PAGE 128

68583	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.  July 2, 19, 79, at 00 mins, per 1 A. M. In
00 8	took 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 129 , RECORDS OF
	UREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
*	
05   20	STATE OF NEVADA ) S5. Fee \$, No
1 6 0 0	
4 1 3	Filed for record this day of No. Reception No. Management
These diagrams explain method of description of	79 at O'Clock M.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
	vector ac.
	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 4 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
<ul> <li>Said Claim is located in the</li> </ul>	e SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Township 24 , Kange described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mr. Diable Falls, and more parties
Beginning at the northeast	corper post No. 1
-	
· Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, In a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 5
Thence, $\frac{600}{750}$ feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
Thence, but feet	. In a resterity direction of
	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the <i>Nugret</i> end and 1490 feet
from the South end.	
To tie this Claim to the Pu	Ublic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, North, Range 48 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
Section i , lownship 23	reet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	
The location work consisted	d of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. , A.D., 19 <u>19</u> , and filed in duplicate.
Dated Jun 9	, A.D., 12 <u>77</u>
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
/ <u>-</u>	Or Just
/	By: Asig M. Meeler
	/ -Locator
\ .	
STATE OF Annona	
COUNTY OF Madras	<u>/</u>
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this day of
1979.	
	Hotary Public
	mount in the second
My commission expires:	。
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	BOOK 7 PAGE 129

68584	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
· ( 1 1)	July 2 19 79 at mins, past 11 A.M. In
	800k 71 of O"FICIAL RECORDS, page 130 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. VILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. VILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fila No. 68584 Fee \$ 3.00
05   20	) SS. Fee \$, No
	COUNTY OF)
<u> </u>	Filed for record this day of N. Reception No.
These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cer	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 5 Lode Mining Claim on this
signed, does hereby locate the	1979 situated in the Unknown Mining
District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
<ul> <li>Said Claim is located in th</li> </ul>	the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36  48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Rt. Diablo F.M., and more particular
Beginning at the northeast	
Thence, 750 feet	t in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2.
Thence, /50 Tee	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 4.
Thence, 750 fee	t in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5.
Thence, 600 fee	t in a <u>Easterly</u> direction to Post No. 1,
	ng and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
between the two sides and is	h the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the Sand 1490 feet
To tie this Claim to the P Section 1 Township 2: 40 FST 1200 feet, and 10 Claim.	ublic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, 3 North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 68711, 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	d of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. , A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EVALUE CORROTATION
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	Deliver, distribution
_	By: Grova, M. Lucken
÷ .	Yts Agent -Locator-
STATE OF Day and	) ss.
COUNTY OF Manages	
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore se this 4 day of
19	Com Dot die les
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
My Comm 124, ife. Sept. 27, 1284	ROOK TOTT PAGE 130
<u> </u>	$\mu_{i_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_{t_$

	68585	
	D	on July 2 19.79 of 00 minerals Co., U.S.A.
	6 1	Buok 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 131 RECORDS OF
	95 9	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVAGA. WILLIS A. DrPAOLI Recorder File No. 06585 Free \$ 3.00
-N	05   20	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$, No
-	4 3	COUNTY OF
Įā.		
	These discrams explain	Filed for record this day of 0'clock M.
	method of description of	Reception No.
٠	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	OPPLIES A	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. (** Lode Mining Claim on this 1979 , situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	24 day of May	1979 , situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	DISTILL. EUTEKO	
	- Said Claim is located in the	e SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	
	Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 6, direction to Post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 1,
	Inence, 800 1ees	LOSCOTAT
	. the point of beginning	ng and all posts being 4" × 4" × 5'.
	. The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the <u>NORTH</u> end and 1490 feet
	from the South end.	10 100 110111 1111 1111 1111
:	To the this Claim to the Pi	whlic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
	Section 1 , Township 23	ublic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, 3 North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>Prit , 1500</u> feet to the mortheast corner of this
	(UEST , 1200) feet, and NOI	3714 , 1500 Teet to the holdheast so his
		d of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
-	Dated Our 9	A.D., 19 79 . and filed in duplicate.
	~ 1	
		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		p. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
and the same of th		Denver, Colorado 302017
	_	By: () was M. Laulis
		7 Its Agent
	•	-Locator-
	STATE OF Annance	1
N		
	COUNTY OF Monkape	day of
1	Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me this
Ď	1919	1 Joseph Lands
		Hotacy Public
:	My commission expires:	国ののでは、
	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	GOOK LITT PAGE 131
	the state of the s	

. 68586	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
( <del></del>	July 2 19/9 at 00 mins past 1 1 M. M. Th
95 6 1	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder File No. 68586 Fee \$ 3.00
· 0s 20	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ No.
6 6	COUNTY OF)
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of H.
method of description of claim.	Reception No.
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 7 Lode Mining Claim on this Lounty Newada Mining
District, Eureka	County, Kevaou.
- Said Claim is located in the	e SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36
Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	e SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36, Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast	corner post Ho. 1,
Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Nostenly direction to Post No. 4.
Thence 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The eleja manument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the <u>South</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 1, Township 23 (MEST 1800 feet, and Wol	North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>1274 , 3000</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
Craim.	
Dated Que 9	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. D. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: forg M Lister
	/ -Locator-
STATE OF Dry and	
COUNTY OF Mancapa	) ss.
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this day of
19 79.	Charles & Charles
	Notary Public
Hy commission expires:	
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	MOK THE PABE Y32

	00287	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	<del>[•   ]</del>	onJUIV 2 10/9 DD 11 A
İ		Book of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 133
Ų	1 1	WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
-#-	bs ! 20	STATE OF NEVADA
A	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$ , No.
įĮ.		
	64 1 36 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain method of description of	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock H. Reception Ho.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
		KEEDIGEI
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE INDERSIGNED hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 8 Lode Mining Claim on this
	Zy day of May	MC. 8  Lode Mining Claim on this  979 , situated in the Unknown Mining  County, Nevada.
	District, Eureka	
	Said Claim is located in the	Quarter) Section(s) 36
	described as follows, to wit:	Quarter) Section(s) 36  48 E. , Ht. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast (	
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Fasterly direction to Post No. 1,
	. Thence, 600 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 600 feet	in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<del></del>	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway 10 feet from the <u>NORTH</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
	from the South end.	10 100 HVII.
		the funday bogin at the Northeast Corner.
	Township 99	blic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	WEST , 1800 feet, and Work	TH , 1500 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Llaim.	
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040.
	Dated Ser 5	A.D., 19 79, and filed in duplicate.
	~ ( )	
and the same		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. D. Box 120
1		Denver, Colorado 80201)
		O Cont
		By: (felowy, M. rulon
		Its Agent -Locator-
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	STATE OF Day and	)
١.		ss.
74	COUNTY OF Markage	fore me this day of
	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this
١,	19	
		Hotary Public S
		manny and the second
	My commission expires:	
	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1992	100K 133
		11/200

	68588	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
		July 2 19/9 at UU mins. past I I As. M. 3r
	<b>9</b> 1 19	71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 134 RECORDS OF
i		EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 68588 Fee \$ 3.00
	1 1 1 2 1	File No. 00000 Fee \$ 3.00
¥.	03   20	STATE OF NEVADA )
	1 4 5 2	) SS. Fee \$, No
Ц		COUNTY OF
		Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock H. Reception No.
	method of description of	Reception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CEDITIE	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 7 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
		WW NE
	Said Claim is located in the	County, Nevada.  **W NE (Quarter) Section(s) 36  **SW 55 (Quarter) Section(s) 36  **48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , File Diablo F. Mr., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast (	corner post No. 1,
	Thence 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2.
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6
	· Thence, 600 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	\ <u></u>	
	<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is	10 feet from the South end and 1490 feet
	from the MbRYH end.	
	To Air Abio Claim so Abo Out	hije Curvey hegin at the Wentherst Former
	Section 1 Township 23	North, Range 48 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	West . 2400 feet, and WORT	ry , ত্ৰত্ত feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.940.
	Dated Our 9	A.D., 1979, and filed in duplicate.
		EXXON CORPORATION
d		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
1		P. O. Box 120
		Denver, Colorado 80201)
1	/ -	O Gold
1	÷ ·	By: (1. levo, M. Cruban)
	-	-Locator-
١		
٦		
	ETATE OF A	7
	STATE OF Amounce	7) ss.
i.	COUNTY OF Marino	<u>/</u> j
٦,		ore me this 4 day of Suanh
	Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this 7
	19.75.	
		Water But Miles RI
		Rotary Public
	My commission expires:	10/0/m 10/1/
	My Commission Expires Sapt. 27, 1982	15 L
		300K 1900 DAYER 134_

	. 68589	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	<u> </u>	n July 2 1979 . 00 33 A
ı		DECEMBER OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 130
4	3 4 1	File No. 08589  File No. 08589  File No. 08589  File No. 08589
K.	65   26	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
		COUNTY OF
	4 1 3	Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19 , at O'clock M. Reception No.
	claim.	
		Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cer	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 10 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979 , situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, Eureka	Lounty, Revolut
	- Said Claim is located in th	e SW-8E (Quarter) Section(s) 36
	Township 24 , Range	e <u>SW-8E</u> (Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast	
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 600 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Factorly direction to Post No. 6, in a Factorly direction to Post No. 1,
	Thence, 600 feet	in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning	g and all posts being $4" \times 4" \times 5"$ .
	The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	from the Sourit end.	10 feet from the NGCTH end and 1490 feet
	To the this Flaim to the Bu	halic Curvey heals at the Northeast COTGET.
	Section 1 Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	WEST , 2400 feet, and 100	RYH, 7500 feet to the northeast corner of this
		of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040.
	Dated Year 9	A.D., 19 79, and filed in duplicate.
e de la constante de la consta		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
Ì		Denver, Colorado 602017
	<del>.</del>	By: ( ) word. M. Cechsun
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	It's Agent -Locator-
	^	y -Locator-
٦	STATE OF Manne	
	COUNTY OF MONEGAS	
١,	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this day of www.
1	1915.	C. C
		John H. Rhando
		Hotary Public
	My commission expires:	
	My Commission Expires Soci. 27, 1987	BOOK PAGE 135
		account to the same of the sam

	68530 RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	July 2 19 79 at 00 mint, past 11 A.M. It
1	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DOFAOLI RECORDER
A.	
	SS. Fee \$ , No.
A	COUNTY OF)
	Filed for record this day of  These diagrams explain 19 at O'Clock M.
	These diagrams explain  19 , at o'clock M. method of description of Reception No.
	Claim. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the undersigned. Idoes hereby locate the MC. // Lode Mining Claim on this
	2.4 day of May , 1979 , situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, Eureka Lounty, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the Sw (Quarter) Section(s) 3(p
	Township 24 , Range 48 E. , Ht. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to rost no. 3,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway between the two sides and is 10 feet from the Sourt end and 1490 feet
	from the North end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, Section 1 , Township 23 North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Section 1 , Township 23 North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., Bear Giest , 3000 feet, and North , 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.
-	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated, A.D., 19 79, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
and the same of th	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
i.	Denver, Colorado 80201)
/	$ Q_{\alpha}$ $Q_{\alpha}$ $Q_{\beta}$
	By: ( Large M. Creeken
	-Locator-
\	
٦	STATE OF SS.
	COUNTY OF Menerope
`\	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
	1979.
<b>!</b>	Hotary Public O
:	TO TAPETE
	My commission expires:  My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1987
	EOOX 0 7/ 5. PAGE 136

68591	
<b>9</b> 1	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.  on. July 2 1979 of 00 mins. post 11 A. M. In  occt. 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 137 RECORDS OF
<u> </u>	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA, WILLIS A. DePACLI Recorder
3 2	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock H. Reception No.
method of description of claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFIC	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cer signed, does hereby locate the 24 day of May District, Eureka	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. /2 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
- Said Claim is located in th	e Sw (Quarter) Section(s) 3 4  48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northeast Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
·	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is from the South end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the <i>Norme</i> end and 1490 feet
To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 1 Township 23 WEST , 3000 feet, and Nor Claim.	blic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, <u>North</u> , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>74</u> , 1500 feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
-	By: Sing M (richsam)  Locator-
STATE OF Country OF Many Top Co	
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this day of June
1975.	
	Hotery Public
My commission expires:	
1.44	

68592	ALCOADED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
<del>}</del>	on July 2 19.79 of DD mins post LL A. M. It
96-0	SUREMA COUNTY, NEYADA.
-N- 63 20	STATE OF NEVADA
4 3 2	) SS. Fee \$, No
A	COUNTY OF)
4 1 3	Filed for record this day of
These diagrams explain	19 , atO ClockM.
method of description of claim.	Reception No.
€ 20 1 III •	Recorder Deputy
,÷	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby co	ertifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 13 Lode Mining Claim on this
signed, does hereby locate the	1979 situated in the Unknown Mining
District, Eureka	county, wevada.
- Said Claim is located in t	the Sw (Quarter) Section(s) 36
Township 24 Range	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northeast	t corner post No. 1.
Thence, 750 fee	et in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 2, et in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 750 fee	et in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 600 fee	et in a <u>Nesterly</u> direction to Post No. 4, et in a <u>Northerly</u> direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 750 fee	et in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, et in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
<u> </u>	
the point of beginn	ing and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which the two sides and is from the North end.	th the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the South end and 1490 feet
WEST . 3000 reet, and N	Public Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, 23 North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 1000 feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	
The location work consist	ed of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated Yung	, A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
_	0 4 0 1
	By: (Love M. Cuchson)
-	-Locator-
_	
STATE OF Brus and	7 1
JINIE OF TIME	ss.
COUNTY OF MONEOPO	<u> </u>
Subscribed and sworn to t	pefore me this 4 day of James
19 <u>74</u> •	- Same
	1 Land Holling
	Hotary Public
Mic normalization numbers	
Hy commission expires:	· SECONDARY
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	2000
	NOO! // n. == / 4 4

OOK // PAGE /3

	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
1	6 1 Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, Feet 139 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
Ų	File No. 685.93
-#-	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
1	COUNTY OF
	Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain method of description of  These diagrams explain Reception No.  These diagrams explain Reception No.
	claim.
	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
 	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the MC. /4 Lode Mining Claim on this Z4 day of May , 1979 , situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, Eureka County, Nevada.
	- Said Claim is located in the <u (quarter)="" <u="" section(s)="" section(s)<="" td=""></u>
:	Township 24 , Range 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	. Thence, 600 feet in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in a <u>Northerly</u> direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a <u>Northerly</u> direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 600 feet in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" $\times$ 4" $\times$ 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 10 feet from the Wirth end and 1490 feet
	from the Souri+ end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, Section 1, Township 23 North, Range 48 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	WEST .3GOO Teet, and ANKIN 1500 Teet to the not the state of the
	Llaim.
-	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated Que 9, A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. D. Box 120
1	Denver, Colorado 80201)
	- Just V-
	Its Agent
	/ -Locator
N	STATE OF Drumana )
1	<u> </u>
le.	COUNTY OF Managa
*	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of day of land
	and a feel of the
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	My Commiction Expires Sept. 27, 1982
	baar 144

BOOK " / PAGE 139

68534	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A
· 14 1 19 ·	July 2 19 /9 at UU ming, past 11 A.M. In
	Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 140 RECORDS OF
95	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEFAOLI Recorder
7	File No. 68594 Fee \$ 3.00
	STATE OF NEVADA
6	COUNTY OF ) SS. Fee \$, No.
	GUORTI (A
<u> </u>	Filed for record this day of
These diagrams explain	19 et o'clock M.
method of description of claim.	Reception No.
6-18-1M6	Recorder Deputy
CEDTICI	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
CENTI II	ALE OF ECONITOR - HELDER
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cer	rtifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	MC. /5 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
District, Eureka	1979 , situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
Discises Latera	NW NETBOUL
- Said Claim is located in th	he Sw (Quarter) Section(s) 36
Township 24 , Range	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 3.
beginning as one not eneast	cornar post nor 1;
Thence, 750 fee	t in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 fee	t in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 600 fee	t in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 750 fee Thence, 750 fee	t in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, t in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6,
Thence, 600 fee	t in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<del></del> \ / /
<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	ng and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
. The claim monument on which between the two sides and is from the end.	h the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the <u>Sουγι</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
lo tie this Claim to the Pi	ublic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
Jugar . 4700 feet, and III	North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>RTH , 3000</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	KITA 1 5555
The location work consisted	d of making the map as provided in MRS 517.040.
Dated June 9	, A.D., 19 <u>74</u> , and filed in duplicate.
~ \ \	
	. EXXON CORPORATION
_ / /	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	DENTEL COTOTAGO GOZOTI
_	714
	By: (1. 10 19. M. rechen
	/ ITS Agent
	/ -Locator-
_	
	•
STATE OF Dynama	)
0	
COUNTY OF Monsaper	_)
Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this 4 day of Quantum.
1979	
	John Chi (MA) and
	RULATY FUUTIC
My commission expires:	
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1962	· CANADA
ist activities at Publica ache se 9305	900K 000-71 BAGE 140

	68596 GEORGED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	Te 1 18 July 2 19.79 et UV mins, post 1.1. A.M. "
	Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, Page 142 RECORDS OF SELECTION MILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder
	STATE OF NEVADA  WILLIS A. DeFAOLI Recorder  Ees § 3.00  Ees § 3.00
•	STATE OF NEVADA
	COUNTY OF
	These diagrams explain  These diagrams explain  These diagrams explain  These diagrams explain  Reception No.
	These diagrams explain 19 , at o'clock M. method of description of Reception No.
	Claim. Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the MC. /7 Lode Mining Claim on this 24 day of May , 1979 , situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, Eureka County, Revade.
	Said Claim is located in the SESW (Quarter) Section(s) 35-36  Township 24, Range 48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows to wit:
	described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 10 feet from the South end and 1490 feet from the North end.
	the this train to the label of the hear
	West, 4800 feet, and North, 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Cleim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Ome ? . A.D., 19 79, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
P	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
j	
ſ	By: Clave, M. Trecher
	Its Agent
	-Locator-
Ĺ	22.22.25
٦	STATE OF SS.
	COUNTY OF Mariage
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of
7%	19 7 a.
	Carly A Lande
	Hotary Public // n
	My completed a systems:
	My Commission expires:  My Commission Epiles Sept. 27, 1982.
	TO THE PARTY OF TH

ŧ

	68597 AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	July 2 1979 of 00 mins. post 11 A.M. It
1	1 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 143 RECORDS OF
L	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
- M -	PIO STATE OF NEVADA  WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  File No. 00597  STATE OF NEVADA
	] ' { [4 ½ 2 2] } 55. Fee \$ . NO.
Į	COUNTY OF
	Filed for record this day of
-	These diagrams explain method of description of Reception No.  These diagrams explain Reception No.  These diagrams explain Reception No.  Reception No.
	Claime
	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEYADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed. does hereby locate the MC. 18 Lode Mining Claim on this
	signed, does hereby locate the MC. 18 Lode Mining Claim on this 24 day of May , 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
	pistrict, Eureka County, Resour
	Township 24 , Range 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	Township 24 , Range 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 600 feet in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4. Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5. Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6.
	Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a <u>Easterly</u> direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning and all posts being 4" $\times$ 4" $\times$ 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 10 feet from the NORTH end and 1490 feet
	from the Source end.
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, Section 1 . Township 23 North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Section 1 . Township 23 North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diable P.M., Dear WEST , 4800 feet, and NORTH , 1500 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim. feet, and NORTH, 1500 feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Orange 9
	EXXON CORPORATION
parties.	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
g production of the same of th	
	By: () eavy M. Lechen
	Its Agent
	-Locator
١.	STATE OF Sugarian SS.
4	COUNTY OF Manager
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4 day of 1000
Ý,	1979
79	1 mon A. H. Wrocks
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	My Communition Expires Sept. 27, 1982
	806KC 71 PAGE 143

68598 AECORDED AT THE R	QUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
∫6 1 1 0 0n July 2 71	1979 at 00 mins. past 1.1. A.M. In Incident EECORDS, page 144 RECORDS OF
Post COUNTY HE	SYADA WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder
1	98 Fee \$ 3.00
COUNTY OF	} 55. ree \$ , NO.
, - , . ,	
These diagrams explain 19 at	cord this day of H.
) elaim.	
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATIO	ON - NEVADA , -
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that E	(XON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby lucate the MC. 19 24 day of May 1979, situate	ed in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining
District, Eureka County, No.  - Said Claim is located in the SE Township 24 , Range 48 E. described as follows, to wit:	evada.
- Said Claim is located in the SE	(Quarter) Section(s) 35 . Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northeast corner post N	0.1.
Thence, 750 feet in a Souther	-ly direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 feet in a Souther Thence, 750 feet in a Souther Thence, 600 feet in a Wester Thence, 750 feet in a Norther Thence, 750 feet in a Norther Thence, 750 feet in a Souther Thence,	riy direction to Post No. 3, No. direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 750 feet in a Northe	cly direction to Post No. 5,
Thence, 750 feet in a Northe Thence, 600 feet in a Easter	direction to Post No. 1,
the point of beginning and all pos	
The state manufact on which the Notice i	e nosted lies approximately midway
from the MUKTIH end.	on the South the 1450
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, Section 1 Township 23 North Rang	begin at the Northeast corner,
Section 1 Township 23 North Rang	feet to the northeast corner of this
Claima	\ \ \ \
The location work consisted of making th	ne map as provided in NRS 517.040, and filed in duplicate.
Dated () 7	_,\\
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Peorg M. Luckin
	/ I₹s Ageht :
	-Locator-
STATE OF Dryan	
COUNTY OF MONEROES.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	4 day of Jane
1979	0.078
	Botary Ribbar
	modely radion
My commission expires:	SAN SAN
My Commussion Expires Sept 27, 1982	\$000 71 BAGE 144

:	68599	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	
	<u> </u>	1.1.1.2 to /9 at UU mins. post	
	£6	ist	
#	05   20	JREKA COUNTY DEVAOLA WILLIS A. BEFACEL RECORDS	
Í	4 3 2	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ , No.	
Д		COUNTY OF)	
-	<u>[4                                    </u>	Filed for record this day of	
1	These diagrams explain method of description of	19 . at o'clock M. Reception No.	
	claim.	Recorder Deputy	
- Aller organis		TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA -	
#* 1:	signed, does hereby locate the	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 20 Lode Mining Claim on this	
1	District, Eureka	979 , situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.	
	- Said Claim is located in the		
and the second	Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly	
and the state of t	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,	
and River.	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,	
r Agreed	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,	
111	Thence, 600 feet 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6,	
dead.	Thence, 600 feet	in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,	
the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.	
	- The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway		
1	from the Sout it end.	0 feet from the <u>Naryy</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet	
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	lic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner.	
	Section 1, Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear 74 , /500 feet to the northeast corner of this	
	Claim. feet, and Nor-	74, 1500 reet to the northeast corner or this	
•	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.	
•	Dated fin 9	A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.	
:	_ \ \	EXXON CORPORATION	
		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.	
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)	
1	\	- / A ( D . 1	
/		By: Jung M. Trucken	
		-Locator-	
	ETATE OF A !	•	
N	STATE OF Dringana	i ss.	
_ `	COUNTY OF Mancapa	7)	
No.	Subscribed and sworn to before 19 ) < .	ore me this 4 day of time	
1		C Million 2	
•		HOEATY PUBLIC	
	My commission expires:		
	fil) Commission expires Supt. 27, 1982		

800K 71 PAGE 145

	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON MINERALS CO., U.S.A.
	July 2 to 79 at UU mins, past 11 Mass. It
1	of OFFICIAL RECORDS, FASTE 140 RECORDS OF
I	EUREKA COULUY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder
주 - 최 -	610 No. 00000 Fee \$ 3.00
Ţ	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ . No.
A	COUNTY OF
Ħ	
	These diagrams explain  method of description of  Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain 19, at o'clock M. method of description of Reception No.
	mlaim .
	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA ,
	. \ \
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the MC. 2/ Lode Mining Claim on this 24 day of May 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining District, Eureka County, Nevada.
	District Sunda County Nevada.
	NE Courters
	- Said Claim is located in the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 35
	- Said Claim is located in the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 35 Township 24 , Range 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly described as follows, to wit:
	described as follows, to wit:
	Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
	Therice, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 600 feet in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	. the point of beginning and all posts being 4" $\times$ 4" $\times$ 5'.
	The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 10 feet from the South end and 1490 feet
	from the <u>NoRTI+</u> end.
	To the this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
	To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, Section 1 , Township 23 North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	WEST . 6000 feet, and Worth, 3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.
	The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Que 9 , A.D., 1979, and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
e e	P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
1	$G_{i}$
1	By: Show W. Juckey
	7 Its Agent
	Locator- 5
	_
V.	STATE OF Janona
٦	35.
	COUNTY OF Manuage
	Subscribed and sworn to before we this day of
N.	19 79
74	1, 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	Hotery Dublic
	an add in France
	My commission expires:
	M, Commission expressor 27, 1982
	NI, Collaboration Copies Sept 176

68601 RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.	
9-1-9 July 2 1979 at 00 mirs post 11 As M. II	
800L 71 of OFFICIAL ECCORDS, page 147 RECORDS OF SEUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder	
File No. DODU	
I SIMIL OF HEIMAN	
COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No	
These diagrams explain  method of description of  Filed for record this day of  These diagrams explain  Reception No.	•
These diagrams explain 19 , at O'clock M. method of description of Reception No.	
Claim. Recorder Deputy	
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -	
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the und signed, does hereby locate the MC. 22 Lode Mining Claim on this Z-1 day of May . 1979, situated in the Unknown Min	er-
District, Eureka County, Nevada.	Jug
	١.
- Said Claim is located in the SE (Quarter) Section(s) 35 Township 24, Range 48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particula described as follows, to wit:	riy
Beginning at the northeast corner post No. 1,	N.
Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,	7
Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, Thence, 750 feet in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, Thence, 600 feet in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, Thence, 600 feet in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,	
Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,	
Thence, 750 feet in a Northerly direction to Post No. 1,	
the point of beginning and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.	
The claim monument on which the Notice is posted lies approximately midway	
between the two sides and is 10 feet from the Neryl+ end and 1490 feet from the Dourst end.	
To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Northeast corner Section 1, Township 23 North, Range 48 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear	`,
WEST , 1000 Teet, and WORTHY, 1500 Teet to the not the det	
Claim.	
The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.  Dated Occup 9, A.D., 1979, and filed in duplicate.	
The state of the s	
EXXON CORPORATION	
(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120	
Denver, Colorado 80201)	
- Q. Gat	
By: Song Ill Inchan-	
-Locator-	
	_
STATE OF Annual (	
COUNTY OF OUR ONE	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	,
19 74.	•
Take History	
Notary (Public	`
My commission expires:	
900X 71 PAGE 147	

68602	
•	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	on July 2 19 79 at 00 mins, past 11 As M. Is
	Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 148 , RECORDS OF
9 9	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder  Ele No. 68602  Foe & 3.00
-N· 05   20	STATE OF NEVADA )
4 3 2	) SS. Fee \$ , No.
2	COUNTY OF)
[4	Filed for record this day of
These diagrams explain	19 , at o'clock M.
	Reception Ho.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 23 Lode Mining Claim on this
Zy day of May , )	1979 , situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
District, Eureka	
Said Claim is located in the	e SE (Quarter) Section(s) 35  48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit.	
Beginning at the northeast o	corner post No. 1,
Thance 750 foot	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3.
Thence, 600 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, /50 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6,
Thence, 600 feet	in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
. The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is	10 feet from the South end and 1490 feet
from the <u>North</u> end.	
To tie this Claim to the Pul	blic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner,
Section 1 Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
WEST . GGOO feet, and NOR	7H ,3000 feet to the northeast corner of this
C193187	
The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated June ?	A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
~ 1 \	
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
-	A SIM T
	By: Trong M. Jeuben
•	/ -Locator-
STATE OF Shummes	)
	i ss.
COUNTY OF Males	_)
Subscribed and sworm to before	ore me this 4 day of June
1979.	
	The thought of the
	Hobery Public
My commission expires:	The Contract of the Contract o
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	MOK -647/ PAGE 148
	MACH PAGE TO

	68603	Course Managed Co. 11 C.
	Y	July 2 19 79 of 00 Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	95	VA
1	95   29	REKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  No. 68603  STATE OF NEVADA  WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  500 3.00
i -	4 3 2	) SS. Fee \$ , No.
l		COUNTY OF
	<u>da i s</u>	Filed for record this day of
T	nese diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
C.	laim.	
		Recorder Deputy
_	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
S	Zy day of May	MC. 24 Lode Mining Claim on this 979 , situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the	SE (Quarter) Section(s) 35 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Te	ownship 24 , Range	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
i i		
	Beginning at the northeast c	
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
-	Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 3, in a <u>Westerly</u> direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, /50 feet Thence. 600 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 51.
<b>.</b>	The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  O feet from the <u>NORTH</u> end and 1490 feet
f	rom the Soutite end.	0 1000 110m one 7001111
	To the this Claim to the Pub	olic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
\$	ection 1 Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
W	EST , GGOO feet, and NORT	rest to the northeast corner of this
Ī		of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Occasion work consisted	A.D., 19 79, and filed in duplicate.
	7	
and the same of		. EXXON CORPORATION
		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
Separate Sep		Denver, Colorado 80201)
		0 9.41
		By: I love, M. Crickan
	-	-Locator-
	-	
		-
S	TATE OF Somme	) 7) ss.
\.c	OUNTY OF Markage	) 55.
7%		one me this 4 day of 11 mg ,
3	Subscribed and sworn to before 979.	OTE BIE OITS
Name of Street,		Linda Mills
		Hot ry Public
E)	y commission expires:	101/01/01
¥F	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	
_		11 PAGE 149

68604	
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
] <sup>6</sup>   '	on July 2 1979 at 00 mins. past 11 A.M. It Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 150 RECORDS OF
	PUREKA COUNTY HEYADA WILLIS A. DeFAOLI Recorder
	File No. OOOU'1
20	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
	COUNTY OF
4 1 3	Tilled for record this day of
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M.
method of description of	Reception No.
claim.	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFI	CATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby co	ertifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 25 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
District, Eureka	1979 , situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
Township 24 Range	the $\frac{SE}{AE}$ (Quarter) Section(s) $\frac{25}{36}$ : 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
described as follows, to wit:	
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1.
	et in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 2, et in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 3,
Thence, 600 fee	t in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
Thence, 750 fee	t in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, et in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, et in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, et in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6,
Thence, 500 fee	et in a <u>Northerly</u> direction to Post No. 1,
·	
the point of beginni	ng and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
. The claim monument on which	h the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is	10 feet from the South end and 1490 feet
from the <u>GUEST</u> end.  North	
To tie this Claim to the P	ublic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner,
Section 1 , Township 2	North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>087H</u> , <u>6000</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	THE TO THE TOTAL THE STATE OF THIS
The leasting week consists	ed of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated Stand 9	, A.D., 19 >9, and filed in duplicate.
0	
	EXXON CORPORATION
	(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	Deliver, Corollado Bozol)
-	Total !
	By: \ leave. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
-	-Locator-
STATE OF BOOKERS	) )
COUNTY OF Made ADG	\$5.
COUNTY OF THE CASE	-' A
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this 4 day of the e
1979	( A.C.) 10 A
	John My Barre
	HOTATY PUBLIT
My commission expires:	
my soundation express supplied, 1982	March 1
	the state of the s

ROOK - 7/ PAGE 150

	68605	SICORDED AT THE BEQUEER OF FRYON Minorale Co. 11 C A
	المسترا	at CORDED At the REQUEST OF Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.  on July 2  19 79  at 00  mins. part 11 A. M. In
I		Sook ef OFFICIAL RECORDS, page   51
취 **	1. 62 5	FINE DE NEVADA  WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder  FINE DE NEVADA  FINE DE NEVADA
	S	TATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
H		OUNTY OF
	64 i 36	iled for record this day of
	These diagrams explain  method of description of R	iled for record this day of 9, at o'clock M. eception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICATE	OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby certif	ies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the MC 24 day of May 197	Lode Mining Claim on this g, situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
	- Said Claim is located in the	NE (Quarter) Section(s) 36 8 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	8 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast cor	ner post No. 1.
	Thence, 750 feet in	a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, but feet in	a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet in	a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	the point of beginning a	nd all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which the between the two sides and is 10 from the South end.	e Notice is posted lies approximately midway feet from the <u>Mngrit</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
	To tie this Claim to the Publi	c Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
	Section 1 Township 23 North	c Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, rth , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear , <u>4500</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	1
	The location work consisted of	making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Came 9 . A.	D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
		. EXXON CORPORATION
1		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
		Denver, Colorado 80201)
/	/ <u>-</u> \ \	( ) Got I
r		By: Jesty M. Cruber
		-Locator-
	_	
Ĺ	STATE OF ADVAGENCE	•
١		<b>55.</b>
	COUNTY OF Markenger.	Samuel Company
١.	Subscribed and sworn to before	me this 7 day of the c
79		
		Hotaly Public
	My commission expires:	BANG
	My Gallin available of the supply of a supply	PA COSS
	•	ROOK 71 PAGE 151

	. 68600	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A
	9=9	on July 2 19 79 , at 00 mins past 11 As.M. In
ŧ		21 71 AL OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
L	95	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA.  FIIN No. 68606  WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder  FIN 1 3.00
-6	. 60   50	STATE OF NEVADA )
Á		) SS. Fee \$ . No.
Ц		COURTY OF)
	<u>                                     </u>	Filed for record this day of
	These diagrams explain method of description of	19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
	claim.	
		Recorder Deputy
	CONTINUE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	TE OF LOCATION NEWADA
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
•	signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 27 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining
	District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
	- Said Claim is located in the	NE (Quarter) Section(s) 36
	Township 24 Range described as follows, to wit:	SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36  48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	
	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, <u>750</u> feet	in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a <u>Mesterly</u> direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>Nesterly</u> direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	Thence, 600 feet	in a <u>Easterly</u> direction to Post No. 1,
	<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	. The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is	0 feet from the South end and 1490 feet
	from the NORTH end.	_ / /
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	lic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
	Section 1 / Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Claim.	H, 6000 feet to the northeast corner of this
		\ \\
	The location work consisted Dated Quart 9	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 79 , and filed in duplicate.
	Jane 1	7.01, 13 <u>77</u> , 110 1112 / app1/90000
		EXXON CORPORATION
and the same		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
1		5
<i>F</i>	-	By: Genve M. Trucker
		its Agent
		/ -Locator-
	_	
		•
ν.	STATE OF Anyona	) ) \$\$.
1	COUNTY OF Maricages	)
	Subscribed and sworn to befo	re me this 4 day of
W.	1979	
79		Charles to
		Hotary Rubite
	No commission agricus:	
	Hy commission expires:	16/09/1
	The same of order	PAGE 152
		**************************************

and the property of the party of

	68607		OUEST OF	xxon Minera	ls Co., U.S.A.
9	•	on July 2	, 17. 79	, 00 miss.	FAIL 11 A. M. In
		Beek 71 of OFF			
1 5	<del></del>	Envery Constants Ne	OP)	WILLIS A. De?	AOLi Recorder
-%· 03   20	STATE	OF NEVADA	)		
64 - 5	COUNTY	/ NE	) ss.	Fee \$	, No
	-		_'		
These diagrams explain	Filed	for record this, at	n'e lock	_ day of M.	
method of description of	Recept	ion No.			$\Lambda$
claim.		Recorder	<del></del> _	N	eputy
		·			cputy
CE	RTIFICATE OF L	OCATION - NEVAD	A .	, -	
THE UNDERSIGNED, here	by certifies t	hat EXXON CORPO	RATION, 1	by its Agen	t, the under-
signed, does hereby locate '27 day of May District Fureka	the MC. Z	B	Lode	Mining Cla	im on this
District, Eureka	Coun	ty, Nevada.	OUKNOMI		mining
Said Claim is located	in the 4/	t louar	ter) Sec	tion(c) 3	
Said Claim is located Township 24 described as follows, to w	Range 48 E.	, Mt. Di	ablo P.M	, and more	particularly
Beginning at the nort		ost No. 1			
	•			1	1
Thence, <u>750</u> Thence, <u>750</u>	_ feet in a _S	outherly direct	ion to Po	ost No. 2,	
Thence, 600	feet in a W	outherly direct esterly direct	ion to Po	ost No. 4.	
Thence, 600 Thence, 750 Thence, 750	_ feet in a No	ortherly direct	ion to Po	ost No. 5.	
Thence, 600	feet in a No	ortherly direct asterly direct	ion to Po	ost No. 6,	
the point of be			/	/	
The claim monument on between the two sides and from the Sour Hend.	which the Not is 10 fe	ice is posted 1 et from the $N$	ies appro <u>Brit</u> end	ximately m d and <u>149</u>	idway <u>O</u> feet
To tie this Claim to	the Public Sur	vev. hegîn at t	he No	 rthoact	COLUBE
Section 1 , Townsh	ip 23 North ,	Range 48 East		iablo P.M.	bear
Claim. (00) feet, an	1 NORTH, 4	1500 feet to t	he north	ast corner	of this
		/ /	\		
The location work con Dated <u>Varyo</u> 9	sisted of maki an i	ng the map as p 9 <u>79</u> , and fil	rovided i	in NRS 517.(	040.
July of	, , ,, ,, ,,	3 <u>79</u> , and 111	eu in duț	/I:Cale.	
		EXXON CORP	שחודמפח		
		(c/o Exxon	Minerals	Company, l	J.S.A.
		P. O. Box Denver, Co		:n2n1 \	
	The state of the s	Deliver, Co	(		1
/ -	_	By:	In The	14.1	1/
<del>-</del>	The state of the s	03.07.20	lzs Ager	it <u>.</u>	an and
			-Locator	•	
-		•			
STATE OF Armonic				,	-
SIKIE OF THEMONE				-	
COUNTY OF Mancapa	/_)			$\circ$	
Subscribed and sworn	io before me t	his <u>4</u>	day. of	June	•
19 79 .			1. 6	John .	<del></del>
		_ Vom	10 W	Daniel	
		Note	A Lap (1c		
My commission expires:		116	6//0	,,0/,	
Section of the sectio		•	The Comme	1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /	
		, AC		Y/PAGE_	53

	These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Book 71		WILLIS  SS.  D'Clock	mins. pest 11 154 Ri  A Depart Rec Fee \$ 3.00 Fee \$	A.M. In CORDS OF order
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCAT	ION - NEVA	DA	_	
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the 29 day of May . The District, Eureka  Said Claim is located in the Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	MC. 29 979 situa County,	ted in the Nevada.	Lode <u>Unknowi</u>	Mining Cla	oim on this Mining
	Beginning at the northeast c		And the Control of th	The state of the s		
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a South in a South in a Weste in a North in a North	erly directly directly directly directly directly directly	tion to P tion to P tion to P tion to P	ost No. 3, ost No. 4, ost No. 5, ost No. 6,	
	the point of beginning	and all no	sts heina	Δ" x Δ" x	/s+.	
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is 16 from the NORTH end.  To tie this Claim to the Pub Section 1 Township 23 LUEST , 1200 feet, and NORTH LIAIM.	0 feet f lic Survey, North , Ran	begin at ge 48 East	ocylic en the No.	ortheast	go feet  corner,  bear
	The location work consisted Dated	of making t A.D., 19 <u>7</u> 0	the map as $\frac{1}{2}$ , and fi	provided led in du	in NRS 517. plicate.	040.
			EXXON CORI (c/o Exxon P. O. Box Denver, Co	n Mineral 120	s Company,	U.S.A.
		•	By: G.4	org. M Vts Age -Locato	trube	1 
	_					
	STATE OF Amouna	) ) ss.			-	-
74	Subscribed and sworn to befo	re me this	4	day o	Jun Jun	·
Name of Street,			Hotel	ary Pub R	Deste	<del></del>
			****			• • •
	My commission expires: My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982		•	The Control of	$\lambda^{\mathrm{B}}/_{Z_{p}}$ ,	
	#1) Tallianianianianianianianianianianianianiani			ن ئين من	<b>π</b> !:	154 .

1		RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
1	- Pe-1-19	on July 2 1979 at 00 mins past 11 A.M. Is
1		Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 155 RECORDS OF LUREKA COURTY HEYARA WILLIS A, DePAOLI Recorder
-9-	92 20	Ele No. Fee \$ 3.00
Î	2 2 2	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ . No.
Д		COUNTY OF)
	<u> </u>	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clockM.
	These diagrams explain method of description of	Reception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
		TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
1	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
Ì	Zy day of May	979 , situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining
İ		County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the Township 24 Range	(Quarter) Section(s) 36  48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
A-014-36	described as follows, to wit:	
	Beginning at the northeast of	corner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3.
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence /50 teet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
		g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
		the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is	0 feet from the <u>NORYH</u> end and 1490 feet
-	from the South end.	
	To tie this Claim to the Pul Section 1 Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Claim. 1200 feet, and NOR	11+ , 4500 feet to the northeast corner of this
		of multiple the san as provided in MPS 517 060
:	Dated June 9,	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
and the same of th		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120
1		Denver, Colorado 80201)
	-	By: Jeans M. Truckson
	₹: -	Itá Agent -Locator-
	-	-
1	STATE OF Organia	_) _)
	COUNTY OF Maurapa	_;
Marie Control	Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore se this day of tune,
7%	1974.	O TANK D.
		Hotary Public
	Hy commission expires:	
		We We will be a second of the
	My Commission Expires Scot. 27, 1982	

	. 686	10 AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	9-1-19	Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, Face 156 RECORDS OF
1	9	EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA. WILLIS A. DeFAOLI Recorder
취 - N -	05   20	STATE OF NEVADA )
Å	1 0 3 2	SS. Fee \$ , No
	3	
	These diagrams explain method of description of	Filed for record this day of 19 . at o'clock M. Reception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
		ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA -
	signed, does hereby locate the	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 3 ]Lode Mining Claim on this
	24 day of May District, Eureka	1979 , situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining County, Nevada.
	- Said Claim is located in the	SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36
	Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast c	corner post No. 1.
		in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6.
	Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the <u>Sourry</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	WEST , 1800 feet, and Not	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear RPH, 6000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	
	The location work consisted Dated Oceans 9.	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	_ ( \	
and the same of		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
,	-	O Just !
		By: ( 1000 M 1 respons
	_	/ -Locator-
:		
V.	STATE OF Jangana	_) _} ss.
^	COUNTY OF Markage	_)
N.,	Subscribed and sworn to before 1979.	ore me this day of
1		( Joseph Property
		Hotary Rubi to
	My commission expires:	
	My Communion, Euglieus Cup a 27, 1982	900R 7/ PAGE 156

	6863	4. ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
:	9 <del></del>	UIIIV Z 19 / 2 . at mins. pessionism.
1		Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 157 RECORDS OF
h	1 15 6 17	FILE NO. 100011
-11-	65   20	STATE OF NEVADA )
		COUNTY OF ) SS. Fee \$ , No
14		
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock H.
	method of description of	Reception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
		<u> </u>
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	iffes that EXXON CORPORATION, by 1ts Agent, the under-
	24 day of May	MC. 32 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining
	District, Eureka	Courity, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the	NE (Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6
	Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
		the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  0 feet from the <u>NARTH</u> end and 1490 feet
	from the <u>South</u> end.	
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Section 1 , Township 23:	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Claim.	4 , 4300 Teet to the not the st sortier of this
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Quice 9.	A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
and the same of		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. D. Box 120
1		Denver, Colorado 80201)
/	<del>-</del>	a your !
		By: (flava // ricks
		/ -Locator- =
i.		· ·
\	STATE OF Annana	•
	STATE OF MAnana	ss.
	COUNTY OF Mariana	.)
١,	Subscribed and sworn to befo	ere me this day of,
79	19 79.	
		John M. Dronkl
		Hotary Public
	Hy commission expires:	The state of the s
	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	

800KC 7/ PAGE 157

	686.	ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.
	0 <del>:</del> 0	July 2 1979 at 00 mins past 11 A. M.
		Rook 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 158 RECORDS O
ı	9 9	EIREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder EIR No. 68612 For 1 3.00
- St	93   20	
	4 5 5	STATE OF NEVADA ) ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
Ц		COUNTY OF
	<u> </u>	Filed for record this day of 19, at O'clock M.
	These diagrams explain method of description of	19 , at o'clock M. Reception No.
	Claim.	
		Recorder Deputy
	CEDTIE 10 A	TE OF LOCATION NEWADA
		TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 33 Lode Mining Claim on this
	24 day of May .T	979 , situated in the Unknown . Mining
	District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
	Said Claim is located in the	SW-SE (Quarter) Section(s) 36
	described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5.
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1.
	the point of beginning	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and is	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway <u>0</u> feet from the <u>South</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pub Section 1 Township 23.1	lic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, North Range 48 East Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	WEST, 2400 feet, and NARY	H , GOOD feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Scine 9	A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
		5000 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
and the same		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
		benver, colorado 80201)
,	-	By: Cleans M. Lachan
	-	Its Agent
		/ -Locator
	STATE OF Dimense	1
٦.	7.7	) SS.
- 1	COUNTY OF Monrate	,
١.	Subscribed and sworn to befo	re me this day of,
Application of the Person of t	19 7 <u>4</u> .	C A FARSA
		John Marke
		Notary Public
	My commission expires:	16 N 8 N 8 N 8 N 8 N 8 N 8 N 8 N 8 N 8 N
	My Commission Expirer Sept. 27, 1982	- 1997年 - 19

BOOK 71 PAGE 158

6861	
94 1 19	July 2 19 79 at Quinn mins past. Llin A. M. 15
	Book 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 159 RECORDS OF
5 5	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEFAOLI Recorder File No. 68613 Fee 1 3.00
0 20	STATE OF NEVADA )
	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
	<del></del>
These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 19 , at o'clock H. Reception No.
method of description of claim.	Reception No.
	Recorder Deputy
CERT1F1C	ATE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cer	tifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 34 Lode Kining Claim on this 1979, situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining
District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
Said Claim is located in th	e ALW-ALE (Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
·	
Beginning at the northeast	corner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
Thence, 750 feet.	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
Thence 750 feet	in a Northorly direction to Post No. 5.
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
. The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
between the two sides and is	10 feet from the <u>NGDTH</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
from the <u>\$00+1+</u> end.	
To tie this Claim to the Pu	blic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
Section 1 , Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diable P.M., Dear <u>TH ,4500</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
Claim.	1
The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
Dated Occurs 9.	A.D., 19 <u>77</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
	P. O. Box 120
	Denver, Colorado 80201)
<del>-</del>	and any of the
	Its Agent
	-Locator
STATE OF Command	1
<del></del>	
COUNTY OF Manage	_)
Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this day of
1979.	C Cool n
	1 de Al Brooks
	NOTATY: PUD14C
My commission expires:	A WALL
My Commission Typings Shot. 27, 1082	
	BOOK 71 PAGE 159

A STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE P	These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	on July 2 19.79 et 00 mint pest 11 AM IN Records OF EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder File No. 68614 Fee § 3.00  STATE OF HEYADA  SS. Fee \$ . No.  COUNTY OF  Filed for record this day of 19 , at 0 clock M.  Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA ; -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert signed, does hereby locate the 24 day of May . This brick, Eureka	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 35 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.  Sw (Quarter) Section(s) 36 What Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Rortherly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	and all posts being $4^{\circ}$ x $4^{\circ}$ x $5^{\circ}$ .
	from the <u>North</u> end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  ofeet from the South end and 1490 feet  olic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,  North, Range 48 East, Mt. Diablo P.M., bear  olit, Cool feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. 0. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)  By:    Love M Cuche   Las Agent   Locator-
		<u>:-</u>
	STATE OF Mangana	ore see this 4 day of 1
And the State of t	Subscribed and sworn to befi 19 79.	Notary Public
	My commission expires:	761.5 A
	F. Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	BOOK 7/ PAGE 160

5 6 1 4 3 2	EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.  on July 2 19 79 at 00 mint. post 11 A.M. It  seet 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS page 161 RECORDS OF  EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA. WILLIS A. DEFAOLI RECORDS File No. 60615  STATE OF NEVADA  SS. Fee \$, No.  Filed for record this day of
These diagrams explain method of description of claim.	Reception No.
	Recorder Deputy
CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
District, Eureka	Tonney, useang.
Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	(Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
The claim monument on which between the two sides and is 10 from the Source end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  D feet from the <u>NORTH</u> end and 1490 feet
Section 1 , Township 23 !	lic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear H., 4500 feet to the northeast corner of this
The location work consisted pated June 9	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
	EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
	By: Glove M. Trucker.  Its Agent -Locator-
STATE OF A CAMP COME	y -Locator-
COUNTY OF MONLAPU	SS.
Subscribed and sworn to before	re the this day of,
	Hotary Public
My commission expires:	
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	800K 1/ PAGE 161

	. 6863.6	AECOADED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	١	an July 2 19 79 et 00 min. past 11 A.M. Ir
ļ	95 6 1	SUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder File No. 68616
	05   20	STATE OF NEVADA )  SS. Fee \$ , No.
ł	0	COUNTY OF
	् <u>रिकार</u> These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of no day of m.
,	method of description of claim.	Reception No.
		Recorder Deputy
•	CERTIFIÇAT	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	signed, does hereby locate the May of May , 19	779 , situated in the <u>Unknown</u> Mining
	- Said Claim is located in the	Sw (Quarter) Section(s) 36
	Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	SW (Quarter) Section(s) 3C
	Beginning at the northeast co	
	Thence, 750 feet in Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 2, in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 3.
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<del></del>	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
		the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is 10 from the <u>North</u> end.	feet from the South end and 1490 feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	North Range 48 East Mt. Diablo P.M., bear (H) 6000 feet to the northeast corner of this
	WEST , 3G00 feet, and Non.	14 . 6000 feet to the northeast corner of this
		of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated June 9	A.D., 1979, and filed in duplicate.
pa <sup>gg</sup>		. EXXON CORPORATION
		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
P		Denver, Colorado 80201)
	-	Dy: Peoro M. Lucken
		Ité Ageht . -Locator
	-	
	STATE OF Anamana	)
4	COUNTY OF Marelana	) <b>SS.</b>
h	Subscribed and sworn to befo	re me this 4 day of June
74	19 7 4.	Charles Co. L.
		Rotary Public
	Ny commission expires:	THE POPULATION OF THE POPULATI
	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	BOOK = 7/- PAGE /62

	6861.	ALCOURED AT THE DECUBATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
	( <del></del>	on July 2 19 79 at 00 mint past 11 A. M. In. Back 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 164 RECORDS OF
	9	CHREKA COUNTY, NEVADA, WILLIS A. DeFAOLI Recorder
-#·	05   20	File No. 68618 Fee 1 3.00  STATE OF NEVADA )
Å	4 3 2	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of 79, at o'clock M.
	method of description of claim.	Reception No.
		Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	signed, does hereby locate the 1	979 , situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, <u>Lureka</u>	Lounty, Nevada.
	Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	(Quarter) Section(s) 3(2) 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	Beginning at the northeast c	orner post No. 1,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4,
	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 600 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
		and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	from the MORYLE end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  Description feet from the South end and 1490 feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pub Section 1 Township 23 in Claim.	lic Survey, begin at the <u>Northeast</u> corner, North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>17 , (2000)</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted Dated <u>June 9</u> ,	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
para di salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah salah		EXXON CORPORATION
		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
		Deliver, Constant Cozon,
		By: J. cova, M. Joneson.
	^	-Locator-
	STATE OF Armona	)
Ų.	COUNTY OF Maricaga	) SS.
7	Subscribed and sworm to befo	re me this \ day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
No.		12 mars a
		Hotary Publication
	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	800K (97) PAGE 164
	in sommers	PAGE 164

	686).	EXXUIT FITTE OF EXACT
	6 1	July 2 19.75 at 500 mins. periods of
- N	05 20	EUREKA COUNTY HEYADA.  File No.  STATE OF NEVADA
	4 3 2	COUNTY OF
	These diagrams explain method of description of tlaim.	Filed for record this day of 19 at o'clock H. Reception No.
		Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
Continued and Control of the	signed, does hereby locate the day of May	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 40 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, situated in the Unknown Mining County, Nevada.
The last of the la	Township 24 , Range described as follows, to wit:	(Quarter) Section(s) 36 48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
Abrama Milanda	Beginning at the northeast o	
de la serie de la companie de la com	Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2, in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
and the free free free to	Thomas /All test	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
4. de		g and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
Property laws of the control of the	from the Soury end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  10 feet from the North end and 1490 feet
:	To tie this Claim to the Pu Section 1 , Township 23 WEST , 4200 feet, and Wo	blic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, North, Range 48 East Mt. Diablo P.M., bear Fifth, 9500 feet to the northeast corner of this
1	The leasting work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
: · !	Dated <u>Some 9</u>	A.D., 19 79, and filed in duplicate.
· ·		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
and the same of th		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
		By: Jenny M. Leuhum
:		/ -Locator-
	STATE OF Armana	
`\	COUNTY OF Marrage	SS
The state of the s	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this day of
	17,131.0	Notary Public
	My commission expires:	
	My Commission Library Cult. 27, 1982	BIN

800K 7/ PAGE 165

L\_\_\_\_

	, OOUL	
		July 2 1979 00 mins past 11 A.M. It seek 71 of Oppicial records, page 166 ECONDS of
	05   20	File No. 68620 WILLIS A. DefAOLI Recorder File No. 68620  STATE OF NEVADA
	[ ] [4 3 2]	COUNTY OF
	These diagrams explain method of description of	Filed for record this day of 19, at o'clock M. Reception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CERT IF 1 CA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA
	signed, does hereby locate the	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 41 Lode Mining Claim on this 1979, situated in the Unknown Mining
	lownship 24 , kange	Tounty, Nevada.  SE $5\omega$ NE NW (Quarter) Section(s) $35-3$ 48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:  Beginning at the northeast of	
	Thence 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2.
	Thence, 600 feet Thence, 750 feet Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
		in a <u>Easterly</u> direction to Post No. 1, and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  O feet from the South end and 1490 feet
	To the Abia Claim to the Dub	North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., Bear (TIF , AGO) feet to the northeast corner of this
	The location work consisted Dated Oxene 9.	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
/		Denver, Colorado 80201)
		By: It's Agent -Locator-
\	STATE OF Druging	) ss.
	Subscribed and sworn to bef	ore me this day of,
İ	19.79.	Hotary Public
	My commission expires:	NU CETY TEND INC.
	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	7/ PAGE 166
		BOOK 7/ PAGE 100

SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

STATE OF

1914.

COUNTY OF MA

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982

-Locator-

Hotary

To tie this Claim to the Public Survey, begin at the Northeast corner, Section 1 , Township 23 North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear WEST , 5400 feet, and North , Good feet to the northeast corner of this Claim.

The location work consisted of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. Dated \_\_\_\_\_\_, A.D., 1979\_, and filed in duplicate.

EXXON CORPORATION
(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
P. O. Box 120
Denver, Colorado 80201)

By: Juvo M. Joshum - Locator-

COUNTY OF Marie apa SS.

Subscribed and sworm to before me this \_\_\_\_\_

Hotary Public

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982

POOR 77/ PAGE 168

	68620	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Exxon Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	. 96-11-19	11/1 2 to /9 at 00 minu part Junka M. St
į		300k 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 169 RECORDS OF SUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A DEPAOLI Recorder 3.00
Į.	05   20	sile No
Î	4 3 2	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$, Ho
J		COUNTY OF)
		Filed for record this day of
. 4	method of description of claim.	Reception Ho.
	VIBINA .	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	signed, does hereby locate the	MC. 44 Lode Mining Claim on this 979, Situated in the Unknown Mining
	District, <u>Eureka</u>	Lounty, nevada:
	- Said Claim is located in the	(Quarter) Section(s) 35 48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	10 2.
	Beginning at the northeast o	orner post No. 1.
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2,
		in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6
	Thanka Inii taat	IN A MONTHOUSE DIFFERRUNI EU FUSUINUE SE
		in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	The claim monument on which between the two sides and isl from the <u>Source</u> end.	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway  O feet from the <u>North</u> end and <u>1490</u> feet
	To tie this Claim to the Pul	olic Survey, begin at the Northeast corner,
	Section 1 Township 23	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
:	Claim.	/ /
	The location work consisted Dated Oring 9	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040. A.D., 19 <u>79</u> , and filed in duplicate.
and the same of		EXXON CORPORATION
-		(c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A. P. O. Box 120
		Denver, Colorado 80201)
	<u>-</u>	on Or you to l.
		By: (1 was Agent
		/ -Locator- =
Ŋ.	STATE OF Armana	_) 
: <sup>^</sup> \	COUNTY OF Mancapea	
i.	Subscribed and sworn to bet	ore me this day of
: "** <sub>**</sub>	19 <u>15</u> .	CANA I
<b>L</b> <del>!</del>		Hotary Public
:	My commission expires:	
	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	1000 7/ PAGE 169

		ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	96	July 2 19/9 at 00 mins pest 11 As M. 10
i		300% 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 170 RECORDS OF
4	3 5	FIG. No. 6862.4 WILLIS A. DEFAOLI RECOIDED
-N-	ds   20	STATE OF NEVADA ) SS. Fee \$ , No.
i	6 3 3	COUNTY OF
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of N.
	method of description of	Reception No.
	claim.	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
	THE INDEDSIGNED hereby cert	ifies that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under-
	-2 Calaba kamaku Tabata dha	NC GA LONE TO LIANTE CHAIN ON CHAIN
	District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
		<del></del>
	Township 24 , Range	(Quarter) Section(s) 35 48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	
	Beginning at the northeast (	corner post No. 1,
	Three 750 foot	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 2.
	Thence. 750 feet	in a Southerly direction to Post No. 3, in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4.
	Thomas (5) TAGT	IN A NOMENORIU DILLECTULI CO LODE NOMENA
	Thence, 750 feet	in a Northerly direction to Post No. 6, in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5'.
	. The claim monument on which	the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is from the NORTH end.	0 feet from the South end and 1490 feet
		Lie Turney hegin at the Northeast COTDET.
		North , Range <u>48 East</u> , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear <u>TH</u> , <u>GOOD</u> feet to the northeast corner of this
	Claim.	\ \
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in HRS 517.040.
1	Dated Com 9	A.D., 1979, and filed in duplicate.
] 		THE PROPERTY OF
		EXXDN CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120 Denver, Colorado 80201)
1		penver, Colorado 602011
/	-	By: (Scove M. Trucken
	ž.	/ Its Agent
	_	/ -Locator
١.		
_/	\ / /	
	STATE OF Pringers	
V.	COUNTY OF Maring &	_)
.,,	Subscribed and sworn to be	fore me this day of
ı	19 72.	
l		Notary Public
•		Moreal & Company
	Hy commission expires:	Paris Constitution of the
•	My Semmission Expired Sept. 27, 1922	BOOK 71 PAGE 170
	مساعل معادل المساور المواجعة المباعد المباعد المباعد المباعد المباعد المباعد المباعد المباعد المباعد المباعد ا	SO Oleman Andrews and Andrews

25	CORDER AT THE	REQUEST OF	Exxon Mi	nerals Co., U.S.A.
	July 2	ו עו פו	1	171 RECORDS OF
۰۰ ور ا	REKA COUNTY	1625 1625	WILLIS A.	DeFAOLI Recorder
STATE O	NEVADA	)		, No
		)	day of	,
19 Recepti	at on No.	וים פינוסכו	Gay 01	В.
				Deputy
ATE OF LO	CATION - NE	YADA	<del></del>	-
MC. <i>46</i> 1979 , si	tuated in t	1 - 4	by its /	Claim on this
		uarter) Se	ction(s)	35
48 E.	, Mt.	Diable P.I	M., and i	more particularly
corner po	st No. 1,			
in a We	therly directory directory	ection to ection to	rost no. Post No. Post No.	3, 4, 5,
_	- N.	<b>N</b> /	/	
10 fee	t from the	<u> ////////</u> €	nd and _	<u>1490</u> feet
blic Surv North <u>がよ・45</u>	ey, begin a Range <u>48 E</u> ⊃∂ feet i	ast . Mt. to the nort	Northeast Diablo heast co	corner, P.M., bear rner of this
of makin	o the man :	es provided	in NRS	517.040.
A.D., 19	<u>79</u> , and	filed in d	uplicate	•
-	(c/o E: P. D. 1	xxon Minera Box 120	ils Compa	ny, U.S.A.
	Denver	, colorado	802011	7
	By 1	sono M	ent ye	elan-
		-10031	.DF-	<del>:</del> 
) ::				•
_) 33.				
fore me ti	115	day	of	James.
		HOLE TO BE	T. J.	Ma
-		no Leary 3 UD	VB/V	<u> </u>
		10 T/ 12	0	PAGE / 7/
	STATE OF LOCATE	ALCOROLG AT THE  On July 2  SOUL 71 OF SUREKA COUNTY  FILM No.  STATE OF NEYADA  COUNTY OF  Filed for record to the second of the Notice is posted to	July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 3  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 3  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 2  July 3  Souther No.  Recorder  ATE OF NEYADA  Liffes that EXXON CORPORATION, MC. 4/6  Lod  1979	ACCORDED AT THE RECORDS.  an July 2 12.79 at 00 m  book 71 at OFFICIAL RECORDS. page —  EUREMA COUNTY HEVADA WILLIS A.  File No. COO COO COO COO COO COO COO COO COO CO

\_PAGE / 72

		AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF EXXON Minerals Co., U.S.A.
	96 1 19	on July 2 1979 at 00 mins past 11 A.M. It
1		3001 71 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 173 RECORDS OF
Ų	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DEPAOLI Recorder  File No. 68627 Fee \$ 3.00
1	\$ 2	STATE OF NEVADA )
	4 3 2	COUNTY OF SS. Fee \$, No
	These diagrams explain	Filed for record this day of H.
	method of description of claim.	Reception Ho.
	e ra ime	Recorder Deputy
	CERTIFICA	TE OF LOCATION - NEVADA , -
		iffes that EXXON CORPORATION, by its Agent, the under- MC. 48 Lode Mining Claim on this
	24 day of May	979 , situated in the Unknown . Mining
	District, Eureka	County, Nevada.
	- Said Claim is located in the	(Quarter) Section(s) 35 48 E., Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	described as follows, to wit:	48 E. , Mt. Diablo P.M., and more particularly
	·	
	Beginning at the northeast c	
	Thence, 750 feet	in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 2, in a <u>Southerly</u> direction to Post No. 3,
	Thence, $\frac{750}{600}$ feet	in a Westerly direction to Post No. 4, in a Northerly direction to Post No. 5,
	Thence, 750 feet feet	in a <u>Northerly</u> direction to Post No. 5, in a <u>Northerly</u> direction to Post No. 6,
	Thence, 600 feet	in a Easterly direction to Post No. 1,
	<ul> <li>the point of beginning</li> </ul>	and all posts being 4" x 4" x 5".
		the Notice is posted lies approximately midway
	between the two sides and is]	0 feet from the North end and 1490 feet
	from the Gourt end.	
	To tie this Claim to the Pub	North , Range 48 East , Mt. Diablo P.M., bear
	Section 1 , lownship 23.	North , Kange 48 East , Mt. Diable R.M., Dear
	Claim.	\\
	The location work consisted	of making the map as provided in NRS 517.040.
	Dated Orine 9,	A.D., 1977, and filed in duplicate.
and the same		EXXON CORPORATION (c/o Exxon Minerals Company, U.S.A.
		P. O. Box 120
/		Denver, Colorado 80201)
	<del>-</del>	By: Cleave M. Trucker
	र्वे । 	Its Agent
	^	/ -Locator
١	STATE OF CAMMONA	1
- 1		SS.
	COUNTY OF Maricago	_'
The same	Subscribed and sworn to beid	ore me this day of
	1979.	C ON LOW OF
		Hotary Public
	My commission expires:	PINC.
	My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 1982	BOOK 7/ PAGE / 73